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G R A N D  T O T A L 4,058,583.59 11,497,930.88 48,600,019.24 23.66 3,624,776.84 10,177,063.33

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 1,177,892.03 2,536,841.19 14,875,189.00 17.05 1,190,600.15 2,517,011.03

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 213,316.67 711,956.61 2,599,876.00 27.38 200,084.63 638,419.97

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 4,614.00 14,683.40 117,119.00 12.54 4,865.00 16,806.32

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,244.93 6,494.79 25,850.00 25.12 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 55,479.42 123,427.75 824,496.00 14.97 11,439.14 45,113.59

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 350.00 76,352.00 0.46 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6150 TOTAL TRANS ECSE SAL DRIVER 4,598.02 7,712.04 35,201.00 21.91 4,179.66 4,699.54

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 374,921.36 1,136,110.38 4,473,235.50 25.40 401,878.30 1,213,743.55

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 239,110.78 436,676.48 2,426,647.00 18.00 262,834.88 459,041.52

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 4,814.16 8,637.04 37,560.00 23.00 5,393.20 9,610.72

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 21,149.01 33,638.03 266,592.00 12.62 34,829.68 49,721.98

OBJECT 6165 TOTAL HS GATEKEEPERS SALARY 3,564.80 5,993.95 36,989.00 16.20 3,299.47 5,159.05

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 11,790.00 0.00 480.00 480.00

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 229,810.53 526,652.22 2,917,362.00 18.05 229,701.89 521,431.17

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 55,092.02 138,999.98 568,786.00 24.44 53,821.37 135,027.04

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 41,626.04 105,485.41 487,234.00 21.65 43,863.75 106,092.92

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 28,947.11 69,226.21 370,161.00 18.70 29,313.34 68,548.17

OBJECT 6240 TOTAL LIFE INSURANCE (DO NOT USE) 0.00 457.62 15,519.00 2.95 1,413.37 3,261.36

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 333,096.20 767,104.86 3,776,352.00 20.31 342,568.84 778,883.85

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 229,974.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 108.00 290.41 15,000.00 1.94 1,974.03 11,636.07

OBJECT 6290 TOTAL OTHER BENEFITS 0.00 839.41 22,453.00 3.74 1,910.62 4,247.32

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 3,667.44 7,448.42 862.00 864.09 23.34 95.46

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 475.50 18,251.66 12,000.00 152.10 0.00 4,655.99

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES -9,736.15 0.00 9,435.00 0.00 43,020.54 67,814.67

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 0.00 16,621.00 23,600.00 70.43 0.00 16,575.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 64.50 1,956.50 30,214.00 6.48 2,537.00 2,644.50

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 0.00 -672.06 17,000.00 -3.95 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 19,725.50 51,408.60 159,306.00 32.27 28,314.23 55,857.70

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 27,397.33 81,137.44 293,841.00 27.61 49,071.60 91,869.56

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 9,100.00 10,000.00 91.00 2,178.50 8,714.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 13,915.35 38,425.08 118,952.00 32.30 10,595.79 32,258.48

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 6,711.41 20,574.47 67,190.00 30.62 7,498.80 20,099.80

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 3,965.00 7,567.50 20,900.00 36.21 0.00 3,881.01

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 35,254.56 80,463.00 286,982.63 28.04 13,849.65 68,354.16

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 57.44 168.44 568.00 29.65 89.00 276.50

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 393,344.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6353 TOTAL FIDELITY BOND PREMIUM 0.00 250.00 125.00 200.00 0.00 125.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 12,360.30 30,788.71 77,318.00 39.82 6,767.39 33,342.47

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 270.00 803.36 1,400.00 57.38 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 2,711.05 13,649.83 34,120.00 40.01 3,414.52 17,525.37

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 7,203.46 50,430.86 78,369.00 64.35 2,369.22 38,926.07

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 244,259.66 719,042.98 1,916,694.59 37.51 124,987.24 503,398.93

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 236,798.26 917,072.38 2,493,764.11 36.77 264,366.49 805,586.76

OBJECT 6414 TOTAL SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6415 TOTAL K12 SPECIAL ED TESTING SUPPLIES 591.08 6,969.22 14,000.00 49.78 826.34 2,308.24
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OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 12,490.24 16,134.23 52,912.41 30.49 1,194.31 5,261.62

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 73.64 2,837.59 6,200.00 45.77 290.98 3,389.29

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 174,906.30 440,576.10 1,189,500.00 37.04 204,687.75 474,929.89

OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 64,476.65 225,009.11 557,760.00 40.34 57,272.58 204,269.39

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 5,395.81 11,891.19 151,300.00 7.86 22.86 9,510.51

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 21,236.57 65,023.80 232,800.00 27.93 34,712.70 68,952.54

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 7,767.48 111,114.49 110,151.00 100.87 -36,795.60 57,644.60

OBJECT 6521 TOTAL BUILDINGS 3,287.82 40,789.05 625,444.00 6.52 105,120.50 399,668.60

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 0.00 1,500.00 7,083.00 21.18 8,961.50 36,308.98

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 87,426.25 342,322.35 782,263.00 43.76 66,774.04 296,346.84

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 199.34 4,762.32 28,813.00 16.53 2,000.97 6,840.09

OBJECT 6545 TOTAL K12 SPECIAL ED ASSIST TECHNOLOGY 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 55,018.58 231,320.85 231,321.00 100.00 -203,826.72 240,240.65

OBJECT 6591 TOTAL OTHER CAPITAL OUTLAY 230,164.79 788,821.57 1,517,441.00 51.98 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,832,678.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6613 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LEASE PURCHASE 0.00 25,531.31 25,531.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 477,630.00 955,260.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 63.35 9,631.75 18,489.00 52.09 0.00 10,455.49

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


